

Un-Audited Financial Results
For The Second Quarter Ended On 30-09-2021

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	Qrt Ended	Qrt Ended	Qrt Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year Ended
	30/Sep/21	30/Jun/21	30/Sep/20	30/Sep/21	30/Sep/20	31/Mar/21
	Unaudited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
I. Revenue from Operations	5.89	0	5.16	5.89	5.16	5.16
II. Other Income	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Total Income (I + II)	5.89	0	5.16	5.89	5.16	5.16
IV. Expenses						
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of Stock-In- Trade (Share/ Mutual Fund)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Change In Inventories of finished goods, Work-In-Progress and Stock- In- Trade	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.0
(d) Employee benefits expenses	1.34	0.89	0	2.23	0.00	2.01
(e) Finance costs	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
(f) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.03	0.03	0	0.05	0.00	0.17
(g) Provision for diminution in long investment	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
(h) Other Expenses	0.48	6.9	2.63	7.38	6.17	9.47
Total Expenses	1.85	7.82	2.63	9.66	6.17	11.65
V. Profit before exceptional Items and tax (III-IV)	4.04	-7.82	2.53	-3.77	-1.01	-6.49
VI. Exceptional Items				0.00	0.00	0.00
VII. Profit before Tax (V - VI)	4.04	-7.82	2.53	-3.77	-1.01	-6.49
VIII. 1) Tax expenses						
Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX. Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	4.04	-7.82	2.53	-3.77	-1.01	-6.49
X. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI. Tax expenses of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	4.04	-7.82	2.53	-3.77	-1.01	-6.49
XIV. Other comprehensive income						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0
XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)	4.04	-7.82	2.53	-3.77	-1.01	-6.49
XVI. Income for the period						
Earning per equity share						
1) Basic	0.13	-0.26	0.08	-0.13	-0.03	-0.22
2) Diluted	0.13	-0.26	0.08	-0.13	-0.03	-0.22

- The above standalone quarterly financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 10, 2021. The standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30-09-2021 has been subject to limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, namely dealing in Mutual Fund Unit, the disclosure requirements as per Ind-AS 108 "operating segments" are not applicable.
- The Company did not pending unresolved complaint during last quarter and not receive any investors complaints / queries. during the quarter ended 30-09-2021.
- The Earning Per Shares has been computed in accordance with Accounting Standard on Earning Per Shares (AS 20).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm with the current periods classification/disclosure.

By Order of the Board
 For Pulsar International Ltd.

Mahesh
 Mahesh Ratilal Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00217516



Place:- Mumbai
 Date:- 10-11-2021

PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No.3 Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (East), Thane-401101, Maharashtra, India
Tel No. 2266 0442 / 2266 0520 Email: pulsar.intltd@gmail.com CIN : L99999MH1990PLC131655

**Un-Audited Financial Results
For The 2nd Quarter Ended On 30-09-2021**

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021


Particulars	AS AT	AS AT
	30/09/21 (Unaudited)	31/03/21 (Audited)
ASSETS		
Non-current Assets		
Fixed Assets	20,381	25,476
Total Non-current Assets	20,381	25,476
Current Assets		
Cash Balance	2,09,284	2,39,284
Bank Balance	6,82,045	14,39,731
	8,91,329	16,79,015
S. Advances and Deposits	3,62,81,507	3,58,72,757
Total Current Asset	3,71,72,836	3,75,51,772
Total Assets	3,71,93,217	3,75,77,248
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity	3,00,00,000	3,00,00,000
Reserve and Surplus	71,52,242	75,29,462
Total Equity	3,71,52,242	3,75,29,462
Liabilities		
Non-Current Liabilities		
a) Financial Liabilities	Nil	Nil
Total Non-Current Liabilities	Nil	Nil
Current Liabilities		
a) Financial Liabilities	40,975	47,786
Total Liabilities	3,71,93,217	3,75,77,248

Place: Mumbai
Date:- 10-11-2021

By Order of the Board
For Pulsar International Ltd.

Mahesh

Mahesh Ratilal Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 00217516



PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No.3 Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (East), Thane-401101, Maharashtra, India
 Tel No. 22831304 Email: pulsar.intltd@gmail.com CIN : L99999MH1990PLC131655

**Un-Audited Financial Results
 For The 2 nd Quarter Ended On 30-09-2021**

	AS AT		AS AT
	30-09-2021		31-3-2021
	Un-Audited		Audited
A. CASHFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES			
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Extra Ordinary Items	(3,77,220)		(6,65,938)
Add:			
Depreciation	5,095	16,984	
Interest Paid	-	-	16,984
	<u>5,095</u>		<u>16,984</u>
	(3,72,125)		(6,48,954)
Less:			
Interest Income	5,88,750	5,16,082	
Provision For Taxation	-	-	5,16,082
	<u>5,88,750</u>		<u>5,16,082</u>
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	(9,60,875)		(11,65,036)
Adjustment for :			
(Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings			
Increase in Trade Payable			
(Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities & Provisions	(6,811)	715	
Decrease in Inventories	-	-	
(Increase) in Trade & Receivables	-	-	
(Increase) in Other Current Assets	(15,152)	(23,23,259)	
(Increase) in Other Non Current Assets	-	(21,963)	(23,23,259)
	<u>(21,963)</u>		<u>(23,23,259)</u>
	<u>(9,82,838)</u>		<u>(34,87,580)</u>
Net Cash from Operative Activities (A)	<u>(9,82,838)</u>		<u>(34,87,580)</u>
B. CASHFLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES			
	-	-	-
Net Cash used in investing activities (B)	<u>-</u>		<u>-</u>
C. CASHFLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES			
Interest Income	5,88,750	5,16,082	
II. Tax Refund	0		
Sale of Fixed Assets - M Car	-	(9,140)	
	<u>5,88,750</u>		<u>5,06,942</u>
Net Cash used in financial activities (C)	<u>5,88,750</u>		<u>5,06,942</u>
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A + B + C)	(3,94,088)		(29,80,638)
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)	12,85,417		42,66,055
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)	8,91,329		12,85,417

By Order of the Board
 For Pulsar International Ltd.

(Signature)
 Mahesh Ratilal Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00217516



Date: 10-11-2021